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Chesterfield 4-H Clubs 
Please contact volunteer leaders listed below for more information. 

 

Horse Clubs 
 Chesterfield Classic Equestrians 4-H (ages 9 -18) 

o Gay Baker saddleup99@hotmail.com 

o Katelyn Rott Katelyn.rott@live.longwood.edu  
 

 Huguenot Show Hunters 4-H (ages 9 -18) 

o Suzanne Popp suzpopp@msn.com   
o Bridget Phipps bvphipps@gmail.com 

 

 Hunters Gate 4-H (ages 9 -18) 

o Shelby Koch shelbyk93@gmail.com 

o Jennifer Turner jturner1279@gmail.com 

 
 Pony Pals 4-H Horse Club (ages 5 & up) 

o Sarah Federico sgrove6568@gmail.com  

 

 
Dog Club 
 Lending a Paw 4-H (ages 9 -18) 

o Bonnie Phillips Bonnie.Phillips@dcr.virginia.gov 
o Darlene Lathrop LathropD@chesterfield.gov  

 

 
Shooting Sports Club   (ages 9-18) 

o    Lisa Jones ChesterfieldCo4HSS@gmail.com 

 

STEM (Science Technology Engineering Math) Club   (ages 9-18) 

 stem4hchesterfield@gmail.com  

 

 
Personal Leadership and Development Clubs 
 4-H Business Bunch (ages 9 -18)  

o Sarah Gregory   804-275-5806 

804-467-4667 
o Check out their Facebook page:  https://www.facebook.com/4HBBChesterfieldCountyVA/  

 
 4-H Teen Club (ages 14-18) 

o Bethany Eigel eigelb@chesterfield.gov   

 

 4-H Cloverbuds (ages 5-8) 

o Sarah Gregory   804-275-5806  
804-467-4667 
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